
This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

Broil-Mate 776584
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Broil-Mate 776584

Find Your Broil-Mate Grill Parts - Select From 682 Models

-------- Manual continues below part list --------

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-mate/776584.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-mate/


Available Replacement Parts for Broil-Mate 776584

29005-074 CONTROL ASSY 500 LP 4V SB RB

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1319719/210446/


ASSEMBLY MANUAL & PARTS LIST MANUEL DE MONTAGE & LISTE DE PIECES

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE

7761-54

7761-57

7761-64

7761-67

7761-84

7761-87

7765-84

7765-87

REDDI-BILT BARBECUES

1-800-265-2150 info@omcbbq.com

10084-E62 REV A 07/10



(4) (4) (4) (2)1



(2)

(1)2

3



(6)

(2) (4)

4

5



6



 1

2
3

1

(4)7

8



(2)

(2)

9

10



(1)11



X ü

 

ü

12



(2) (2)(2) (2) (1)13



(1) (1) (1)

14

15



 

(2)(2)

16

17



PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

KEY # ITEM # DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 7761-54 7761-64 7761-84 7765-84

7761-57 7761-67 7761-87 7765-87

1 27109-931 PANEL - SIDE LEFT PANNEAU - CÔTE GAUCHE 1 1 1 1

11ETIORD ETÔC - UAENNAPTHGIR EDIS - LENAP119-901722 1 1

3 27205-011 PANEL - FRONT INNER PANNEAU FRONTAL ARRIERE 1 1 1 1

4 27205-921 PANEL - INNER REAR PANNEAU INTERIEUR ARRIERE 1 1 1 1

ESSIARG AL ERTNOC NOITCETORPDLEIHS ESAERG109-542725 1 1 1 1

333RUELAHC AL ERTNOC NOITCETORPDLEIHS TAEH19-500726 3

111RUELÛRB  TROPPUSTEKCARB TROPPUS RENRUB420-532727 1

4444NOITAXIF ED PILCPILC ELZZUP23212S8

10 22305-024 PANEL - REAR COOKBOX PANNEAU - RECIPIENT 1 1 1 1

111EVUC AL ED UAENNAPDOOH - LENAP120-5132221 1

4444ENIALECROP NE ELLIRGNIALECROP - DIRG182-5002281

20 22005-991 GRID - WARMING RACK GRILLE - MAINTIEN AU CHAUD 1 1 1 1

22 22225-014 COLLECTOR BOX - FRONT LOWER RECIPIENT - FRONTAL INFERIEUR 1 1 1 1

24 22215-014 COLLECTOR BOX - FRONT UPPER RECIPIENT - FRONTAL SUPERIEUR 1 1 1 1

RUELÛRBRENRUBPL401-9092252 1 • 1 •

RUELÛRBRENRUBGN401-90922 • 1 • 1

4444ELORTNOC ED NOTUOBBONK LORTNOC867-1002262

ELORTNOC ED NOTUOBBONK LORTNOC866-10022A62 • 1 2 2

4444ELORTNOC ED ERUTNOMLEZEB LORTNOC862-2002272

ELORTNOC ED ERUTNOMLEZEB LORTNOC861-10022A72 • 1 2 2

1ELORTNOC ED UAENNAPREVOC LORTNOC414-5002282 • • •

22005-434 CONTROL COVER PANNEAU DE CONTROLE • 1 • •

22005-474 CONTROL COVER PANNEAU DE CONTROLE • • 1 1

34 S13470-091 HOSE-SIDE BURNER LP TUYAU DU BRULEUR LATERAL PL 1 / 0 1 / 0 1 / 0 1 / 0

S13470-132 HOSE-SIDE BURNER NG TUYAU DU BRULEUR LATERAL GN 0 / 1 0 / 1 0 / 1 0 / 1

35 29005-014 CONTROL ASSEMBLY SOUPAPE 1 / 0 • • •

29005-017 CONTROL ASSEMBLY SOUPAPE 0 / 1 • • •

29005-034 CONTROL ASSEMBLY SOUPAPE • 1 / 0 • •

29005-037 CONTROL ASSEMBLY SOUPAPE • 0 / 1 • •

29005-074 CONTROL ASSEMBLY SOUPAPE • • 1 / 0 1 / 0

29005-077 CONTROL ASSEMBLY SOUPAPE • • 0 / 1 0 / 1

36 10342-T18 ELECTRODE – SIDE BURNER ELECTRODE – BRULEUR DE COTE • 1 1 1

37 20809-957 TUBE-REAR BURNER ASSY TUBE DE BRÛLEUR ARRIÈRE • • 1 1

38 Y-11990 HEX NUT ÉCROU • • 1 1

40 10114-20 HOSE & REGULATOR TUYAU ET REGULATEUR PL 1 / 0 1 / 0 1 / 0 1 / 0

 01 / 0)LERUTAN ZAG( UAYUTSAG LARUTAN ESOH54K-11101 / 1 0 / 1 0 / 1

EDORTCELEEDORTCELE31E-2430134 2 2 2 2

44 10342-245 ELECTRONIC IGNITOR ALLUMAGE ÉLECTRONIQUE 1 • • •

10342-246 ELECTRONIC IGNITOR ALLUMAGE ÉLECTRONIQUE • 1 1 1

1111EGAMULLA'D TUOBMEPAC ROTINGI93S-2740254

1111ESSIARG A ETTEVUCNAP ESAERG109-9002284

111ESSIARG A UAETALPYART ESAERG109-5507294 1

4444® EVAW-R-VALF® EVAW-R-VALF109-9022215

52 26109-331 SIDE PANEL - CRESENT LEFT PANNEAU LATERAL - GAUCHE 1 1 1 1

53 26109-311 SIDE PANEL - CRESENT RIGHT PANNEAU LATERAL -  DROITE 1 1 1 1

54 26305-301 LID - OUTER PANEL COUVERCLE - PANNEAU EXTERIEUR 1 1 1 •

26305-304 LID - OUTER PANEL COUVERCLE - PANNEAU EXTERIEUR • • • 1

55 26205-90 LID - INNER PANEL COUVERCLE - PANNEAU INTERIEUR 1 1 1 1

EÉNGIOPELDNAH43-5006265 1 1 1 1

1111EÉNGIOP - EIORRUOCELDNAH - PARTS503-5006275

1111NOITACIFITNEDI’D EUQALPETALPEMAN91041S95

1111RUELAHC ED RUETACIDNIROTACIDNI TAEH6-1750106

65 C12505 MATCH LIGHT - STICK ALLUMETTES 1 1 1 1

67 C12504 MATCH LIGHT - CHAIN ALLUMETTES 1 1 1 1

ETROPROODA111-5711286 1 1 1 •

ETROPROODA411-57222 • • • 1

ETROPROODA131-5721296 1 1 1 •

ETROPROODA431-57222 • • • 1

EÉNGIOPELDNAH831-5741207 2 2 2 2

78 21075-905 BRACKET - DOOR CATCH PARENTHÈSE - CROCHET DE PORTE 1 1 1 1

2222ELARETAL UAENNAPLENAP EDIS509-9011208

1111ERÈIRRA - UAENNAPRAER - LENAP529-5031288



PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

KEY # ITEM # DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 7761-54 7761-64 7761-84 7765-84

7761-57 7761-67 7761-87 7765-87

90 21095-935 BASE 1 / 01 / 01 / 01 / 0ERUEIREFNI ETTELBAT

21095-945 BASE 0 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 1ERUEIREFNI ETTELBAT

100 21039-915 BRACKET – CASTOR SUPPORT SUPPORT DE ROULLETTE 2 2 2 2

SETTELUORROTSAC32-29801201 4 4 4 4

 10 / 1RIOVRESER UD TROPPUSTEKCARB KNAT509-90012301 / 0 1 / 0 1 / 0

2222UAETALP STEHCORCTEKCARB FLEHS536-03032011

2222UAETALP STEHCORCTEKCARB FLEHS516-03032111

4444EÉNGIOP - EIORRUOCELDNAH - PARTS439-90402211

1112ELARETAL ETTEHCNALPFLEHS416-10132411

ELARETAL ETTEHCNALPFLEHS456-00132511 • 1 1 1

1111ELATNORF ETTEHCNALPTNORF FLEHS136-10432611

1111ELATNORF ETTEHCNALPTNORF FLEHS116-10432A611

EENGIOPELDNAH806-90032711 2 2 2 2

124 23000-271 SIDE BURNER BODY SUPPORT DE BRULEUR DE COTE • 1 1 1

125 23000-254 SIDE BURNER COVER COUVERCLE LATÉRAL • 1 1 1

ETOC ED RUELURBRENRUB EDIS02-90932621 • 1 1 1

128 23009-98 GRID GRILLE • 1 1 1

130 27905-35 BURNER ROTISSERIE BRÛLEUR DE TOURNEBROCHE • • 1 1

131 10693-109 REAR BURNER-ORIFICE ORIFICE DU BRÛLEUR ARRIÈRE • • 1 •

10693-160 REAR BURNER-ORIFICE ORIFICE DU BRÛLEUR ARRIÈRE • • • 1

EENGIOPELDNAH17251S331 • • 1 1

SIOPERTNOCRECNALAB07251S431 • • 1 1

ELLEDNORREHSAW99251S531 • • 1 1

LOCGNIHSUB36251S631 • • 1 1

ETTEHCORBDOR TIPS75251S731 • • 1 1

NOHCRUOF 4 A ETTEHCRUOFSKROF GNORP 478251S831 • • 1 1

139 27039-901 ROTISSERIE BRACKET SUPPORT • • 1 1

140 S21125 SCREW  # 2/1 X 8# SIV2/1 X 8 18 18 18 18

666668/3 X 02-4/1 NOLUOB8/3 X 02-4/1 TLOB55821-Y341 6 66

2222ERÈINRAHC ED ELLIPUOGNIP EGNIH53212S541

222ELLIVEHC ED EHCATTAPILC NIP HCTIH33212S641 2

4444ELCREVUOC UD RIOTUBREPMUB DIL13211-Y741

2222ETROP AL ED ELLIPUOGNIP ROOD02-04201841

2222ETROP AL ED ELLIPUOGNIP ROOD91-04201941

2222GNURETLAHZNATSIDPAC NIP ROOD42121-Y051

TNAMIATENGAM22221-Y251 2 2 2 2

TNAMIATENGAM NI PANS32221-Y351 2 2 2 2

4443/1-1 X 02-4/1 SIV2/1-1 X 02-4/1 WERCS06511-Y451 4

2/1 X 8# SIV2/1 X 8# WERCS42112S551 10 11 12 12

0101010102-4/1 UORCE02-4/1 TUN39711-Y651

157 Y-12835 SCREW #6-32 X 1/4 VIS #6-32 X 1/5 • 3 3 3

158 Y-12646 SCREW  SHOULDER #8 X 1/2 VIS  SHOULDER #8 X 1/3 • 2 2 2

323238/3 X 42-01# NOLUOB8/3 X 42-01# TLOB40392-Y061 2 32

1111998/5 X 42-01# SIV8/5 X 42-01# WERCS49053S361

8/5 X 41# SIV8/5 X 41# WERCS48012S461 4 4 4 4

1111GNURETLAHZNATSIDPAC NIP ROOD52121-Y561

2222ETROP AL ED ESIRPGULP ROOD62121-Y661

66661 X 02-4/1 NOLUOB1 X 02-4/1 TLOB78911-Y761

NOLLIPAP UORCETUN GNIW16012S961 • • 2 2

RUETOMROTOM54251S171 • • 1 1

TROSSERGNIRPS26312S371 • • 1 1

ELLEDNORREHSAW55212S471 1 / 0 1 / 0 1 / 0 1 / 0

175 S21141 CARRIAGE BOLT - 1/4:20 X 5/8 BOULON - 1/4:2 0 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 18/5 X 0

 10 / 14/1 - NOLLIPAP UORCE4/1 - TUN GNIW89511-Y671 / 0 1 / 0 1 / 0



5
1

1
8

2
0

4
4

4
5

1
4
0

1
4
0

1
5
5

2
6

2
6
A

2
7
A

3
4

2
8

2
7

4
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8
7

1
0

1
2

2
2

2
4

2
5

3
5

4
3

4
8

4
9

6
7

6
5

6

6

1
6
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

1
4
7

1
6
3

1
6
3

1
6
3

1
6
0

1
6
3

1
4
3 1
4
3

1
6
0

1
6
3

1
6
3

1
4
0

1
4
0

1
3
0

1
3
11
7
3

3
7

3
8

1
7
1

1
3
9

1
6
3

1
6
9

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
4
5

5
2

1
4
7

1
4
0

5
4

5
5

1
4
6 1

4
0

1
6
7

1
5
6

1
5
6

5
7

5
6

1
4
3

5
3

5
9

6
0

1
2
5

1
5
8

1
1
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
1
1

1
5
6

1
1
6

1
6
7

1
1
2

1
1
7

1
6
0

1
1
51
5
7

1
2
4

3
6

1
2
6

1
2
8



7
8

8
0

8
8

1
4
3

1
5
5

1
4
3

1
5
3

1
5
5

1
5
2

1
5
4

1
4
3

1
5
4

1
0
2

1
5
6

1
0
0

1
4
3

9
0

1
5
5

1
7
5

1
7
6

1
7
4

1
0
3

1
6
4

1
6
6

6
8

7
0

1
5
0

6
9

1
4
8

1
6
5

1
4
9

1
6
6

1
1
2

1
3
3

1
3
4

1
3
5

1
3
6

1
3
8

1
3
7

1
1
4

1
1
0

1
1
1

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
5
6

1
1
6
A

1
6
7

1
1
7

1
1
2


